2022 Berrien County Millage Rate

The Berrien County Board of Commissioners do hereby announce e that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the
Berrien County Administration Building September 29 2022 at 9:00a.m. Pursuant to the requirements O.C.G.A 48-5-32 do hereby
publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the

past five years.

COUNTY WIDE

Real & Property

Motor Vehicle

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment

Gross Digest

Less M & O Exeptions

Net M & O Digest

State of Georgia

Forest Land Assistance Grant Valt
Adjusted Net M&O Digest

Gross M & O Millage
Less Rollbacks

Net M & O Millage
Net Taxes Levied

Net Tax $ Increase
Net Taxes % Increase

2017
411,255,720
15,752,250
6,192,892
8,486,368

0

441,687,230
104,670,776
337,016,454

4,865,774
341,882,228

19.36
2.65
16.71
5,712,852

125,412
2.24%

2018
413,957,393
13,079,900
6,385,432
5,932,146

0

439,354,871
111,133,147
328,221,724

4,535,718
332,757,442

19.46
275
16.71
5,660,376

-1562,476
-2.67%

2019
420,967,560
11,221,950
6,751,084
5,367,653

0

444,308,247
111,615,022
332,693,225

4,386,103
337,079,328

19.54
2.83
16.71
5,632,595

72,219
1.29%

CURRENT 2022 TAX DIGEST AND 5-YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

2020
424,505,234
9,351,700
6,706,242
4,832,064

0

445,395,240
104,453,706
340,941,534

4,078,616
345,020,150

19.50
2.79
16.71
5,765,286

132,691
2.36%

2021
431,437,456
7,479,440
6,999,788
5,907,395

0

451,824,079
103,450,946
348,373,133

4,208,970
352,582,103

19.51
2.83
16.68
5,881,774

116,488
2.02%

2022
462,096,071
6,710,140
7,769,701
3,357,644

0

479,933,556
120,369,902
359,563,654

0
359,563,654

19.99
3.42
16.57
5,957,969

76,195
1.30%



