2022 Berrien County Millage Rate

The Berrien County Board of Commissioners do hereby announce e that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Berrien County Administration Building September 29 2022 at 9:00a.m. Pursuant to the requirements O.C.G.A 48-5-32 do hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2022 TAX DIGEST AND 5-YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

COUNTY WIDE	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
Real & Property	411,255,720	413,957,393	420,967,560	424,505,234	431,437,456	462,096,071
Motor Vehicle	15,752,250	13,079,900	11,221,950	9,351,700	7,479,440	6,710,140
Mobile Homes	6,192,892	6,385,432	6,751,084	6,706,242	6,999,788	7,769,701
Timber - 100%	8,486,368	5,932,146	5,367,653	4,832,064	5,907,395	3,357,644
Heavy Duty Equipment	0	0	0	0	0	0
Gross Digest	441,687,230	439,354,871	444,308,247	445,395,240	451,824,079	479,933,556
Less M & O Exeptions	104,670,776	111,133,147	111,615,022	104,453,706	103,450,946	120,369,902
Net M & O Digest	337,016,454	328,221,724	332,693,225	340,941,534	348,373,133	359,563,654
State of Georgia						
Forest Land Assistance Grant Valu	4,865,774	4,535,718	4,386,103	4,078,616	4,208,970	0
Adjusted Net M&O Digest	341,882,228	332,757,442	337,079,328	345,020,150	352,582,103	359,563,654
Gross M & O Millage	19.36	19.46	19.54	19.50	19.51	19.99
Less Rollbacks	2.65	2.75	2.83	2.79	2.83	3.42
Net M & O Millage	16.71	16.71	16.71	16.71	16.68	16.57
Net Taxes Levied	5,712,852	5,560,376	5,632,595	5,765,286	5,881,774	5,957,969
Net Tax \$ Increase	125,412	-152,476	72,219	132,691	116,488	76,195
Net Taxes % Increase	2.24%	-2.67%	1.29%	2.36%	2.02%	1.30%